## Greater Shepparton City Council Women's Charter Alliance Advisory Committee

## **Expression of Interest Nomination Form**

GREATER SHEPPARTON

Greater Shepparton City Council is calling for representatives from our entire community to express an interest to participate in the Greater Shepparton Women's Charter Alliance Advisory Committee.

The Alliance focuses on three key areas; active citizenship, gender equality and diversity. The functions of the Alliance are to:

- Promote women in leadership
- Develop women's leadership capacities
- Encourage women to participate in all levels of decision making processes.

Name:
Address:
Preferred Contact (phone/email):
Are you interested in applying for a position as a committee member or co-opted member? (Please tick)
Member Co-option NB: All memberships are to be officially endorsed at the Annual General Meeting.
If you have chosen co-option, how long would you like to be co-opted for?
Why are you interested in being involved in the Women's Charter Alliance?
What role/s do you currently participate in within the communities of Greater Shepparton?
What knowledge, skills and expertise could you bring to the Women's Charter Alliance?



	_
Please provide contact details for one or more people who can act as a referee for you:	

Please send completed Expression of Interest form and any relevant attachments to:

Project Administration Officer Community Strengthening Locked Bag 1000 Shepparton, Victoria, 3632 women@shepparton.vic.gov.au

M14/10286